



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No. 4638 of 2025

***Trailokyaranjan
Dash***

\....

***Petitioner
Represented by
Mr. M.K.Mishra,
Advocate***

-Versus -

***Manoj Kumar Padhy,
Director, T.E. &
SCERT, Odisha***

....

***Opposite Parties
Represented by***

Mr. S.N.Pattnaik, AGA

**CORAM:
JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA**

**ORDER
29.10.2025**

**Order No.
01.**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. List this matter before any other Bench as I am concerned.

***(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge***

Deepak