



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.4638 of 2025

*Trailokyaranjan Dash* .... *Petitioner(s)*

*Mr. M.K. Mishra, Adv.*

*-versus-*

*Manoj Kumar Padhy, Director,  
TE & SCERT, Odisha,  
Bhubaneswar* ....

*Contemnor(s)/  
Opposite Party(s)*

*Mr. Sonak Mishra, ASC*

**CORAM:**

**DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI**

**ORDER**

**Order No.**

**20.01.2026**

03. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Learned counsel for the Opposite Party/Contemnor seeks two weeks' time to obtain instruction regarding full compliance of the order dated 11.03.2022 passed by this Court in WPC(OAC) No.2201 of 2007.
3. List this matter on 10<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**( Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi )  
Judge**

*Sipun*