



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No. 4638 of 2025

Trailokyaranjan Dash

..... *Petitioner(s)*

Mr. Manoj Ku. Mishra, Adv.

-Versus-

Sri Manoj Kumar Padhy,

Director, T.E. & Scert,

Odisha

..... *Opposite Party/Contemnor(s)*

Mr. Sonak Mishra, ASC

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER

21.04.2026

Order No.

09.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. On the request of learned counsel for the Opposite Party/Contemnor, list this matter on 12th May, 2026.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)

Judge